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S. F. No. 201. CHAPTER 36.

To b« set
apart by gov-
ern or; how
observed.

Arbor a*y. An act duthoriziwj the governor to designate a day to be
Jcnown as Arbor and Bird Day.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:
SECTION 1. The governor is hereby authorized to set

apart each year by proclamation one day to be desig-
nated as Arbor and Bird Day, and to request ita ob-
servance by all public schools, private schools, colleges
and other institutions, by the planting of trees and the
adornment of the school and public grounds and by suit-
able exercises, having for their object the advancement
of the stndy of arboriculture and promotion of the spirit
of protection to birds and trees and tbe cultivation of
an appreciative sentiment concerning them.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1899.

S. F. No. 71.

Foreclosure br
advertiMmonL

CHAPTER 37.

An act to amend section 13 of chapter 53 of the general
laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1878, entitled,"An
act providing for the foreclosure of mortgages on real estate by
advertisement;" said section 13 being section 6041 of the f/en-
eral statutes, 1894.

Be It enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:
SECTION 1. That section 13 of chapter 53 of the Gen-

£wi«78.B8' eral Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1878,
entitled, "An act providing for the foreclosure of mort-
gages on real estate by advertisement," and being section
6041 of the General Statutes of 1894, be and the same
hereby is amended to read as follows:

Redemption, ' "Sec- 13' The mortgagor, his heirs, executors, ad-
whon «md tow ministrators, or assigns, whose real property is sold in

conformity to the provisions of this act, may, within
twelve months after such sale, redeem such property aa
hereinafter provided by paying the sum of money for
which the same was sold, together with interest on the
same from the time of such sale. Provided, that no re-
demption shall be made for real property sold in con-
formity to the provisions of this act, when the mortgage
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foreclosed contains a distinct rate of interest more than
seven per cent per annum, unless the party entitled to re-
deem shall pay, within the time provided, the sum for
which said property was sold, together with interest
thereon from the date of sale to tbe tune of redemption,
at the rate specified in the mortgage, not to exceed ten
per cent per annum. Provided, that when no rate of
interest is specified in the mortise, the rate of interest
after sale shall be seven per cent per annum on 1he
amount for which the property was sold. And provided
further, that when a rate of interest less than seven
per cent per annum is specified in the mortgage, the rate
of interest after sale shall be the rate per annum specified
in the mortgage on the amount for which the property
was sold."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and he enforced from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1899.

CHAPTER 38. a. F. No.

An act to authorize cities o/50,000 inhabitants or more to Bridsw>in
transfer funds heretofore accumulated for the construction of Soo "
any free wagon bridge or bridges across any rii'cr tdthin the
limits of suck city to any other fund for the construction,
mainlenmu'e, improvement or repairing of any bridge, or bridges
in said city.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION 1. Cities of 50,000 inhabitants or more are
hereby authorized to transfer from any funds heretofore
Accumulated for the construction of any free wagon
bridge or bridges across any river within the limits of
such city so nvnch thereof as may be necessary to a bridge
repair fund of said city, and said fund, when so trans-
ferred, may be used in the construction of any bridge or
bridges or for the maintenance or improvement or repair
of any existing bridge or bridges within the limits of the
said city in the same manner as if said fund had been
originally provided or accumulated for said purposes.

Such, transfer shall be made by a resolution duly passed Transfer Or
and approved by the common council or corresponding ™uncu

yalty

body of such city.
SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
Approved March 6, 1S99.


